Infineon Technologies - CY8C27643-24LFXI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

28 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP CY8C27443-24PVI 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 24 12 4 Yes
August 3, 2004 Document No. 38-12012 Rev. *I 43
CY8C27x43 Final Data Sheet 5.  Ordering Information
5.1 Ordering Code Definitions
28 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP
(Tape and Reel)
CY8C27443-24PVIT 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 24 12 4 Yes
28 Pin (300 Mil) SOIC CY8C27443-24SI 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 24 12 4 Yes
28 Pin (300 Mil) SOIC
(Tape and Reel)
CY8C27443-24SIT 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 24 12 4 Yes
44 Pin TQFP CY8C27543-24AI 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 40 12 4 Yes
44 Pin TQFP
(Tape and Reel)
CY8C27543-24AIT 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 40 12 4 Yes
48 Pin (300 Mil) SSOP CY8C27643-24PVI 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 44 12 4 Yes
48 Pin (300 Mil) SSOP
(Tape and Reel)
CY8C27643-24PVIT 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 44 12 4 Yes
48 Pin (7x7) MLF CY8C27643-24LFI 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 44 12 4 Yes
48 Pin (7x7) MLF
(Tape and Reel)
CY8C27643-24LFIT 16 256 Yes -40C to +85C 8 12 44 12 4 Yes
Table 5-1. CY8C27x43 PSoC Device Family Key Features and Ordering Information (continued)
Package
Ordering
Code F